dividend of ¥13 per share, this represents a yearly return of ¥33 per share and an increased disbursement of ¥8 per share

over the previous fiscal term (where there was an interim dividend of ¥10 and end-of-term dividend of ¥15).

Finally, plans call for dividend of ¥36 per share next fiscal term (including a ¥18 interim dividend).

2. Condition of the Corporate Group
Disclosure of conditions of the corporate group is omitted due to the fact that there have been no important changes in

the "Business System Diagram (Business Details)" or "Status of Affiliated Companies" given in the latest financial

statement (submitted on June 19, 2006).

3. Management Policy
Disclosure of management policy is omitted due to the fact that there have been no changes since the recently published

summary report (interim summary report published on November 16, 2006).

For the corresponding interim summary report, refer the following URLs.

(THK home page)

http://www.thk.com

(Tokyo Stock Exchange home page (page to search for information on listed companies))

http://www.tse.or.jp/listing/compsearch/index.html

 - 8 -

Consolidated Balance Sheets
as of March 31, 2006 and 2007

(Millions of yen)

２００６ ２００７

Amount ％ Amount ％

Assets

Current assets：

Cash on hand and bank deposits 87,911  91,857

Notes and accounts receivable 58,482  59,596

 Short-term investments securities 340  96

 Inventories 24,949  25,845

 Deferred tax assets 3,303  3,726

 Short-term-loan receivable 113  153

Other 1,412  2,722

Less: Allowance for doubtful accounts (233)  (236)

Total current assets 176,280 72.1  183,762 69.8

Fixed assets :

Tangible fixed assets

Buildings & Structures 35,347 41,495

   Accumulated depreciation-B & S  16,909 18,437 17,845 23,650

Machinery and equipment 74,797 83,695

   Accumulated depreciation-M & E 53,086 21,710 56,160 27,534

Land 9,887  9,879

  Construction in Progress 4,598  3,489

  Other 9,057 9,947

   Accumulated depreciation- Other 7,289 1,768 7,763 2,184

   Total tangible fixed assets 56,402 23.1  66,738 25.4

 Intangible Fixed Assets 852 0.4  845 0.3

 Investments and other

   Long-term investments in securities 5,589  5,828

   Deferred tax assets 1,223  1,717

Other 4,433  4,756

Less: Allowance for doubtful Accounts (396)  (368)

Total investments and others 10,849 4.4  11,934 4.5

Total fixed assets 68,104 27.9  79,518 30.2

Total assets 244,384 100.0  263,280 100.0

 - 9 -

２００６ ２００７

Amount ％ Amount ％

Liabilities

Current liabilities ：

 Account and notes payable 30,323  34,769

 Current portion of long-term debt 72  72

 Bonds due within one year 10,000  ―

Bonds with stock warrant due within
one year ―  1,380

 Income tax payable 7,201  8,005

 Accrued bonuses 2,096  2,308
 Accrued bonuses for Directors and corporate

Auditors ―  131

Other 11,964  16,826

   Total current liabilities 61,657 25.2  63,493 24.1

Long-term liabilities

Bonds 5,000  5,000
Bonds with stock warrant due within
one year 1,745  ―

  Long-term debt  104  32
Allowance for retirement and severance
Benefits 2,316  2,574

  Consolidation adjustments  2,268  ―

   Negative good will ―  1,620

Other 1,501  1,521

Total long-term liabilities 12,935 5.3  10,748 4.1

Total liabilities 74,593 30.5  74,241 28.2

 - 10 -

２００６ ２００７

Amount ％ Amount ％

Minority Interests
  Minority Interests in Consolidated

Securities 1,518 0.6  ― ―

 Shareholders’ Equity

Common stock 33,733 13.8  ― ―

Additional paid-in capital 43,470 17.8  ― ―

Retained earnings 87,090 35.6  ― ―

Valuation adjustment for marketable securities 1,357 0.6  ― ―

Foreign currency translation adjustment 2,668 1.1  ― ―

Treasury stock (48) (0.0)  ― ―

Total shareholders’ equity 168,272 68.9  ― ―

   Total liabilities, minority interests and
Shareholders’ equity 244,384 100.0  ― ―

Net Assets

  Paid-In Capital and Retained Earnings

Common stock ― ―  33,916 12.9

Additional paid-in capital ― ―  43,653 16.5

Retained earnings ― ―  104,275 39.6

Treasury stock ― ―  (63) (0.0)

Total paid-in capital and retained earnings ― ―  181,781 69.0

Valuation and Translation Adjustments

Valuation adjustment for marketable securities ― ―  1,037 0.4

Foreign currency translation adjustment ― ―  4,403 1.7
Total Valuation and Transaction
Adjustment ― ―  5,441 2.1

Minority Interests ― ―  1,816 0.7

Total net assets ― ―  189,039 71.8

Total liabilities and net assets ― ―  263,280 100.0

 - 11 -

Consolidated Statements of Income

for the years ended March31, 2006 and 2007

   (Millions of yen)

２００６ ２００７
Account Items

Amount ％ Amount ％

Net sales 158,412 100.0  174,710 100.0

Cost of sales 100,490 63.4  109,568 62.7

Gross profit 57,921 36.6  65,142 37.3

Sales, general, and administrative expenses 30,841 19.5  33,326 19.1

Operating income 27,079 17.1  31,815 18.2

Non-operating income

Interest income 263 552

Dividend income 44 26

Foreign exchange gain 817 802

 Gain on consolidation adjustment 648 ―

 Amortization of negative good will ― 648
 Equity in earnings of unconsolidated

 subsidiaries and affiliates 415 490

Rental income 195 201

Other 512 2,898 1.8 675 3,397 1.9

 Non-operating expenses

Interest expenses 168 127

Commission expense 84 76

Other 118 371 0.2 52 257 0.1

Ordinary income 29,606 18.7  34,955 20.0

Extraordinary income

Gain on sales of fixed assets 469 50

Gain on sales of investment securities 1,933 ―

Gain on adjustment of income of prior year 252 ―

Other 60 2,715 1.7 ― 50 0.0

Extraordinary loss

Loss on sales of fixed assets 56 36

Loss on retirement of fixed assets 354 340
 Loss on write-down of long-term
  investment in securities 164 ―

Loss on impairment 1,152 70

 Other 28 1,755 1.1 34 482 0.3

   Net income before provision for tax 30,565 19.3  34,524 19.7

Taxes – current 12,196 14,072

Taxes – deferred 560 11,636 7.4 755 13,317 7.6
 Minority interest in income of consolidated

subsidiaries 345 0.2  168 0.1

Net income 18,584 11.7 21,038 12.0

 - 12 -

Consolidated Statements of Additional Paid-In Capital and Retained Earnings
Year ended March31

（Millions of yen)

２００６
Account Items

Amount

Additional Paid-In Capital

At beginning of year 32,651

Changes during the period

 Gain on disposition of treasury stock 191

  Exercise of stock acquisition rights 10,627 10,818

At the end of year 43,470

Retained Earnings

At beginning of year 71,130

Increase during the period

 Net income 18,584 18,584

Decrease during the period

Cash dividends 2,513
 Directors’ and statutory auditors’

 Bonuses 110

   (statutory auditors’) (14) 2,623

At end of year 87,090

 - 13 -

Consolidated Statement of Net Assets
for the year ended March 31 2007

   （Millions of yen）
Paid-In Capital and Retained Earnings Valuation and Translation Adjustment

  Common

stock

Additional
Paid-in
Capital

Retained

Earnings

Treasury

stock

Total paid-in

Capital and

Retained

Earnings

Net
unrealized
gain(loss)

on available

for sale

securities

Foreign

currency

 translation

 adjustment

Total
Valuation

and
Adjust

Minority

Interest in

Consolidated

Subsidiary

Total Net
Assets

Balance at March31,2006 33,733 43,470 87,090 （48） 164,246 1,357 2,668 4,026 1,518 169,791